20-0467

Item#

CITY OF SANTA FE
CONTRACT AMENDMENT No. |

Contract No.19-0384

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into by and between the City of Santa Fe,
hereinafter referred to as the "City," and Vladimir Jones (Praco), hereinafter referred to as the

"Contractor.”

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED BETWEEN THE PARTIES THAT THE
FOLLOWING PROVISIONS OF THE ABOVE-REFERENCED CONTRACT ARE
AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Compensation,

Section 3, Compensation, is hereby amended to read as follows:

A

2. Term.

Under this Agreement, the City shall pay to the Contractor in full payment for
services rendered additional compensation at the rate of one million three
hundred thousand dollars ($1,300,000), such compensation not to exceed
$1,300,000, excluding gross receipts tax. The New Mexico gross receipts tax
levied on the amounts payable under this Agreement shall be paid by the City
to the Contractor.

The total amount payable to the Contractor under Agreement # 19-0384
and all Amendments to this Agreement, excluding gross receipts tax,
shall not exceed two million nine hundred seventy two thousand six
hundred and fifty seven dollars (32,900,000). This amount is a maximum
and not a guarantee that the work assigned to be performed by
Contractor under this Agreement shall equal the amount stated herein.
The parties do not intend for the Contractor to continue to provide
services without compensation when the total compensation amount is
reached. Contractor is responsible for notifying the City when the
services provided under this Agreement reach the total compensation
amount. In no event will the Contractor be paid for services provided in
excess of the total compensation amount without this Agreement being
amended in writing prior to those services in excess of the total
compensation amount being provided.

THIS CONTRACT AS AMENDED BY THIS AGREEMENT SHALL NOT
BECOME EFFECTIVE UNTIL APPROVED BY THE CITY OR A SPECIFIED

DATE

WHICHEVER [S LATER. This Contract as amended shall terminate on

June 30, 2021, unless terminated pursuant to the Contract. There is an option to
renew for one more additional year.



All other articles of this contract remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date of signature by
the City and Contractor below, or a specified date, whichever is later.

By:

By:

City of Santa Fe:

/4%1/

Alan Webber, Mayor

Attest:

et

Yolanda Y. Vigil, City Clerk

City Attorney’s Office:
, .

Marces Martinez (Jul 8, 2020 16:12 MOT)

Senior Assistant City Attormey

Approved:

ﬂaly”“j

Mary McCoy, Finance Director

Contractor:

% ce A*‘W@d

Date: 0€P 16, 2020

Date: 2€P 17,2020
GB Mtg 09/09/20 ac

GC

b, Jul 8,2020

Date: 2€P 16,2020

Date:

Meredith Vaughn, CEO

The records of the Taxation and Revenue Department reflect that the Contractor is registered with
the Taxation and Revenue Department of the State of New Mexico to pay gross receipts and
compensating taxes.

CRS Number: #03-436229-00-0
Business License Number: #20-00157691

BU/Line Item: 2130521.561850


https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAx6CsK88koZrGLuRYIEBfmdPPhjfY6o5S
https://santafenm.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAx6CsK88koZrGLuRYIEBfmdPPhjfY6o5S
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAx6CsK88koZrGLuRYIEBfmdPPhjfY6o5S
https://santafenm.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAx6CsK88koZrGLuRYIEBfmdPPhjfY6o5S

All other articles of this contract remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date of signature by
the City and Contractor below, or a specified date, whichever is later.

City of Santa Fe:

By:
Alan Webber, Mayor
Attest:

By:
Yolanda Y. Vigil, City Clerk
Approved as to Form:

By
Erin K. McSherry, City Attomey
Approved:

By:
Mary McCoy, Finance Director

tractor:

By: W/ |

Meredith Vaughn, CEO

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:@/l{)/?{)

The records of the Taxation and Revenue Department reflect that the Contractor is registered with
the Taxation and Revenue Department of the State of New Mexico to pay gross receipts and

compensating taxes.
CRS Number: #03-436229-00-0
Business License Number: #20-00157691

i : 2130521.561850 - $600,000
BU/Line Item 0521.56185 A

5206600.5361850 - §700.000



* J City of Santa Fe, New Mexico

Memorandum
DATE: July 13,2020
TO: Governing Body
Finance Committee
Quality of Life Committee
VIA: Jarel LaPan Hill, City Manager

Mary McCoy, Finance Department Director
Fran Dunaway, Chief Procurement Officer
Randy Randall, Executive Director, Tourism Santa Fe

FROM: Jordan Guenther, Director of Marketing, Tourism Santa Fe 1S/

ITEM AND ISSUE:
Request for the Approval of Amendment #1 to the PSA with Vladimir Jones in the Total Amount of
$1,300,000.00 for Advertising Agency services for Tourism Santa Fe.

BACKGROUND AND SUMMARY:

On January 11, 2019, the City advertised for request for proposals (RFP ‘19 /25/P). This RFP was for
professional services for TOURISM Santa Fe's Agency of Record (AORY). Vladimir Jones was selected to be
the AOR and to provide agency services. Amendment #1 is to extend the term and increase the
compensation amount for FY2021.

PROCUREMENT METHOD:
The procurement method was an RFP ‘19/25/P which resulted in the approval of contract #19-0384.
CONTRACT NUMBER:
The FY20 Munis contract number is 3200492,
FUNDING SOURCE:

1) Lodger's Tax Fund: 213/ VSF Admin. - 2130521/Advertising - 561850 - $600,000

2} SF Conv. Center Fund: 520/ CCC Operations - 5206600/Advertising - 561850 - $700,000
ACTION REQUESTED:

TOURISM Santa Fe respectfully requests your review and approval of Amendment #1 to the Professional
Services Agreement with Vladimir Jones.



City of Santa Fe
Summary of Contracts, Agreements, & Amendments

=iy
Fhiat
2 % {
nz:.: ‘;"f

Section to be completed by department for each contract ot contract amendment
1 FOR: ORIGINAL CONTRACT | or CONTRACT AMENDMENT &
2 Name of Contractor Vladimir Jones (Praco)
* Plus GRT

i Inclusive of GRT

3 Complete information requested

Qriginal Contract Amount: $1.600,000.00
Termination Date: June 30, 2020
0 Approved by Council Date: May 29, 2019
Date:

I or by City Manager
Contract is for: Advertising Agency Services for the City of Santa Fe

19-0384

to the Original Contract#

Amendment # 1
Increase/(Decrease) Amourt $ $1,300,000.00
Extend Termination Date to: June 30, 2021

Approved by Council
r or by City Manager Date:
Amendment is for:
Plus GRT
£ Inclusive of GRT

4 History of Contract & Amendments: (option: attach spreadsheet if mulliple amendments)

Termination Date:

Amount $ of original Contract#
Reason:
Amount $ amendment # Termination Date:
Reason:
Amaount § amendment # Termination Date:
Reason:
Amount § amendment # Termination Date:
Reason:;
5

Total of Original Contract plus all amendments

10f2



AN City of Santa Fe

i ‘ } Summary of Contracts, Agreements, & Amendments
WA B

o

5 Procurement Method of Originat Contract: (complete ane of the fines)

10

RFP# #19/26/P

RFQ

Sole Source |

Other

Date: January 11, 2019

Date:

Date:

Procurement History:  2nd of four years

example: (Firs! year of 4 year contract)

Ay

Purchasing Officer Review

Comments or Exceptions:

Funding Source; VSF Advertising

Cee Advertising
Budget Officer Approval

Comments or Exceptions:

BU/Line item: 2130521.561850
2666, 0600
@ Y

60O . Slol¥50

Any out-of-the ordinary or unusual issues or concerns:

(Memo may be attached to explain detail.)
Staff Contact who completed this form:

Phone # x6210

Certificate of Insurance attachaed., (i original Contract)

Submit to City Attorney for review/signature
Forward to Finance Director for review/signature

Return to originating Department for Comm
and approval (depending on dollar level).

To be recorded by City Clerk:

Contract #

Date of contract Executed (i.e., signed by all parties):

Antainelte Arm ijo-Rougemont

ittee(s) review or forward to City Manager for review

Note: If further information needs to be included, attach a separate memo.

‘Comments:

20f2



e CITY OF SANTA FE PROCUREMENT CHECKLIST

Contractor Name: VLADIMIR JONES

Procurement Title: ADVERTISING AGENCY OF RECORD SERVICES

Procurement Method: State Price Agreement ] Cooperative (] Sofe source ]  other []

Exempt[ ] Request For Proposal (RFP) X Invitation To Bid (i18) [ Contract under 60k [[] Contract over 60K O

Department Requesting. TOURISM SANTAFE  Name JORDAN GUENTHER

Procurement Requirements:

A procurement file shall be maintained for alf contracts, regardiess of the method of procurement. The procurement file
shall contain the basis on which the award is made, all submitted bids, all evaluation materials, score sheets, quotations
and oll other documentation related to or prepared in conjunction with evaluation, negotiation, and the award process.
The procurement sholl contain o written determination from the Requesting Department, signed by the purchosing
officer, setting forth the reasoning for the contract award decision before submitting to the Committees. .

REQUIRED DOCUMENTS FOR APPROVAL BY PURCHASING*

YES N/A
X D Approved Procurement Checklist (by Purchasing)
X E/ Memo addressed to City Manager (under 60K} Commiittees/City Council {over 60K)
[:I State Price Agreement
X £] ree
0 [ evaluation Committee Report
0 O me
1 [0 osibTab
[J [& auotes(3valid current quotes)
[0 [  cooperative Agreement
[l {4 sole Source Request and Determination Form
] g/ Contractors Exempt Letter
[:l Purchasing Officers approval for exempt procurement
0 & e
0 0O =
X (]  Eexecuted Contract, Agreement or Amendment
X l:l Current Business Registration and CRS numbers on contract or agreement
X [  summary of Contracts and Agreements form
X [] certificate of Insurance
D D All documentation presented to Committees
D D Other:
Jordan Guenther, Director of Marketing JULY 16, 2020
Oepartment Rep Printed Name (attesting that all information included) Title Date
Purchasing Officer (attesting that all information is reviewed) Title Date

Include all other substantive documents and records of communication that pertain to the procurement and any
resulting contract.
+



City of Santa fFe BUSINESS REGISTRATION
Treasury Department

200 Lincoln Ave.

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-0909

505-955-6551

Business Name: VLADIMIR JONES ST
OBA: VLADIMIR JONES

Business Location: SF COUNTY
NM

Ownaer:
License Number: 227045
tesued Date: Apri) 13, 2020
Expiration Date: December 31, 2020

l.ium Typr :Business License - Renewable
: ‘Classification: Out of Jurisdiction Business License
Fees Paid: $10.00

THIS 15 NOT A CONSTRUCTION PERMIT OR SIGN PERMIT.
m&'g&;o"es APPROPRIATE PERMITS MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE CITY

OF SANTA FE BUILDING PERMIT DIVISION PRIOR TO
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80901 COMMENCEMENT OF ANY CONSTRUCTION OR THE
INSTALLATION OF ANY EXTERIOR SIGN.

THIS REGISTRATION/LICENSE IS NOT TRANSFERRABLE TO
OTHER BUSINESSES OR PREMISES,

TO BE POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE




ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE a0

THIS CERTIFICATE I8 ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFQRDED BY THE POLICES
BELOW. MCRMMHGWEMWWACWMNMWNW&.W
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

MPORTANT: If the certificate holdor is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed,
nwmmnmwmzn.summmmmmmsumm. certain policles may require an endorsement. A stetement on

mnmmmmmwmmwmmm«nq.

MODUCER
AssuredPartners Colorado HORE v
101 N Cascade Ave £410 NG 1o, 8 [ 219-354-4112
Coloredo Springs CO 80803 pORED:
NSURED
Praco LTD DBA Viadimir Jones
CMTWMOO
Colorado CO 80903-3928
. LIMSURERP;

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 21780240

THIS 1§ TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES

INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQU OF ANY CONTRACT

CEMAEMAYEBSUEDORMAYPEMMWEIWAFWWMWDW

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED 8Y PAID CLAIMS.

TYPE OF NRURANCE

A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY ZHA-3824405-08 S282019 | V26/2020 | EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000000

) cuamesaance (X ] occm

GEMNL AGGREGATE LOAT APPUES PER:
Z|m[]m D eee
X | green pwvtse crpws
A | auvomosns uasaTy AW-884092.00 202019
X | anr auto
o [0
| X | austos oray AUTOS Ceev
A X |umarauAuAs | X | accun UH4-8050542-08 26/2010 | 9/26/2020 | EACH OCCURRENCE $,000,000
| AGOREGATE $5,600.000
$
1002922 1112020 1112021
 EL EACH ACCIOENT $1,000,000
E.L XSEASE - BA $1,000,000
EL OISEASE - POLICYLIMT | $1,000000 |
£06020834 2020019 | V202020 |Qearsmnce 2,000,000
2,000,000
105601268 3 YEAR V22017 | /2672020 m 1000000

CESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS ! LOCATIONS / VEKICLES (ACORD 101, Adtionat Remarks Schedule. may be stiached if mom epace I reguiced)

HCATE HOLDER CANCELLATION 30

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION OATE TMEREOF, NOTICE WILL @E DELIVERED N
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Proof of Insurancs mm:mm
£

© 1888-2013 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2018/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




ACTION SHEET
ITEM FROM QUALITY OF LIFE COMMITTEE MEETING OF 08/19/2020
FOR CITY COUNCIL MEETING OF 09/09/2020

ISSUE:

Request for Approval of Contract Amendment #1 with Vladimir Jones in the amount of
$1,300,000 for Advertising Agency Services, for FY21. (Randy Randali, Tourism
Director, rrandall@santafenm.qov, 955-6209)

COMMITTEE REVIEW:

Finance Committee (scheduled): 08/17/2020
Quality of Life Committee (scheduled): 08/19/2020
Governing Body (scheduled): 09/09/2020

QUALITY OF LIFE COMMITTEE ACTION: pulled for discussion by Councilors Rivera and
Villarreal. Approved.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS OR AMENDMENTS:

SEND TO:
Governing Body

VOTE FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN

CHAIRPERSON ROMERO-WIRTH

COUNCILOR VILLARREAL

COUNCILOR RIVERA

COUNCILOR GARCIA

X I X | xX|>x|x

COUNCILOR CASSUTT-SANCHEZ




ACTION SHEET
ITEM FROM FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING OF 08/31/2020
FOR CITY COUNCIL MEETING OF 09/09/20

J) Request for Approval of Contract Amendment #1 with Viadimir Jones in the amount
of $1,300,000 for Advertising Agency Services, for FY21. (Randy Randall, Tourism

Director, rrandall@santafenm.gov, 955-6209)

COMMITTEE REVIEW:

Quality of Life Committee (scheduled): 08/19/2020
Finance Committee (scheduled): 08/31/2020
Governing Body (scheduled): 09/09/2020

FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION:
Approved on Consent

FUNDING SOURCE:

SPECIAL CONDITIONS OR AMENDMENTS-

VOTE FOR AGAINST | ABSTAIN
CHAIRPERSON ABEYTA X
COUNCILOR LINDELL X
COUNCILOR ROMERO-WIRTH X
COUNCILOR VILLARREAL X
COUNCILOR CASSUTT-SANCHEZ X

3-19-18



o vy

f

ITEM # 49- 032y

CITY OF SANTA FE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

ETNSAGRBMNTismadcmdmmmbymdbuwmthoCityomeFquwMaim.
huuimﬁerrofmedtouthe“(’.‘ity,"md wmmm»:.m"cwmr

mdiseﬁ'wﬁveuof&cdmmﬁxﬂ:bdowuponwﬁchitismmdbytthm
IT IS AGREED BETWEEN THE PARTIES:

. e

1. Scope of Work,

hcolhbmnﬁmudthTomimSmFeaBF).tthomMpuﬁmmeﬁoﬂowthcope
ofWorkfor&epmpoeeoﬁnuuaingtomim in the city of Santa Fe and building on the success
and momentum of The City Different Brand (Brand):

progress under the terms of this Agreement.
2) mefmuwuab«mﬁthTSFmdeutymumqu

mthedevdopmmtofmuegicplmsﬂmintegucadvcﬁsingwﬁviﬁesandoﬂn

3) Conmcoormaxiniudiaaeﬁonmdltthermestoﬂ'saminpmmﬁng
TSF’s advetﬁsingobjecﬁvec,smwg‘cplmsmdauﬁvedimcﬁomtoindw
mhhﬁdaﬁvcmeeﬁng,mdhmwﬁcmmwmmm
wilhplmhgamﬁommdwrupomﬁtyofthe&mrm.

4) Cmtm:ahﬂmﬂabomuiﬁﬁ?mdaﬁmitnywiyadwﬁshsplmm
wﬂlbeae&ntegiccomponmtofﬂnT‘SFMukzﬁngﬂmmddmm
mukeuandismportedbysmﬁsﬁcsmdmchmqtﬁredtowhicveamla.ln



AT

addiﬁon,onayem-lybasispa'formmuketmeuchtoinfommdgnidcthe
ivertising decisi

C. Contractor Services:

1) Contractor shall submit to TSF a budget tracker showing a detailed breskdown of
allpmducﬁonandmediabudgm.amomtoomnﬁuedtodam,mdmomtbﬂlod
mdaﬁemlatethandnhnhbmimdayofﬂnﬁ)ﬂowingmnﬂ:.hﬂmem
ptovideanupdmdbudgetuuﬂdngmaymultinﬂwdehyoffmmmmm
direeﬂyrehmdthempmtsbutwillnotmltinaddayinpmofmondﬂy
fm.CmmmndmproﬁdcTSmeemMmmesﬁmﬁa.which
must be submitted and approved prior to invoicing. Invoices should include line
item detail with any variance vs. estimate explained.

2) Conmetorshnnmbmitarepononlheeffwﬁvmofﬂwmpaim(s)tomF
MdcﬁngDMmawymmmMindu&Mpainqnﬁy,
retmnonthcadvmisingdollarinvmmt.mdmy/muwngmechmim
deemed appropriate by TSF.

3) mmmamm&pﬁoﬁcmmﬁemvaﬁngwxaﬂm

Wy.MMaMm&MMWMmWofMM&

mmmmmmmwmmmmmﬁmym
D. Production:

1) lheConMerevdop,deaimmdmdmeadvaﬁaingoopy.hyouu.duign
and artwork for print, broadcast, radio, , interactive, audiovisual and on-line
mediamdddivermhmtaialtoﬁanppmvalmdthmtondv«ﬁdngmedia,
pﬁnta;bmadmta-.intunetpmvid«ormduouuponappmvdonﬁmc.cruﬁve
desigundpmdncﬁonincludepmo&onsmdoﬂmmojechudmedwby
TSF.Beforemleuingmymatathcludingallfomofodvaﬁmmthe
media.tbeConuactorwinobtuinnppmvdforaHﬁndhyom.copyormwotkﬁom
TSF. FinalmmaialahnllbembmimmeSFforapmvdutleaschmin
advance of release date.

E. Advetisi 1 Media Buys:

1) Conhuctorahaummgeﬁorallmediambebﬂledatﬂmncwostofﬁmeonpm
di:ectlytoﬂneConndor,whichahaubepuidﬁomﬁmdadesimeormedia
buys. The Contractor responsible for placing written orders for time or space in

Contractor will notify TSF when prepayment of advertisement and/or production
is required. TSF will make prompt payment in accordance with Section 2 of this
Agreement.

F. The partics understand this is a non-exclusive agreement and Contractor may freely
contract with other entities for the performance of service.



Mmmbmmmmm.
3) MMmmmmummmmmrewmumm
TSFandb\dldtthnnd.CmmMmﬁfymFoﬁtsmbcommd
changes

B. TheCityshnﬂpaymthoCmminﬁlllpaymentforwvicea i
pafmmedpmmmtmﬂnSoopoomekatthmeofSloo,OOOdoﬂm(SlO0,000)inFYw,and
$1,500,000 in FY20. . mwmmmmmmmmmu
Mwmmmmetmnmhnm The $100,000 in
;gFYlDMbenudforhermededncﬂonorModh(m)uappmedbyCﬁmt. The
'$1,500,000 in FY20 shail be broken down as follows:

FY19 lncreuedProdmtionandlorMedia(net) $100,000
Media (net) $1,020,000
Production (net) $150,000
Research/Other $22,500
Travel $5,000
Agency Searvices Reteiner $302.500
‘TOTAL $1,600,000

C. Gonnwormuumbmﬁadaﬁledmtananmﬁngforausavicesp«fomed
and expenses incurred. lftheCityﬁndsthatthesuvicumnotmqmble,ﬁthindmtydays
mwmedmwmodptofwﬁummﬁoemmwmummmﬁmemd,ﬁm
muvide&cCMMmaleuuofawepﬁonexplﬁningmedcfeaaobjwﬁmwdwmm
outliningmpetheConuwtormayukowpmvidemedialwﬁon. Upon certification by the

3



!

1]
H
]

i
3
£

: Citythulhesuviceshmbeenmeivedanqu)wd,paymmtmnbewndaﬁmthe

: Conumrwiﬂﬂnﬂ:h-tydayanﬁethcdnteofaocq:m If payment is made by mail, the
;puymunshallbedeemedmderedonﬂmdatcitispostmarked. However, the City shall not
g inmhtechargea,interest,orpmalﬁes &)rﬁilmtomakepaymemwithintheﬁmespedﬁed
: hered

3. Term

. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL NOT BECOME EFFECTIVE UNTIL APPROVED BY THE
- CITY. MAyemmnmmimmemm,mm&eopﬂmwmmthm
;addlﬂondynunnlmteuninawdpmwmmmguph4(rmimﬁm),orpmm5
: (Appropriations). In accordance with Section 13-1-150 NMSA 1978, no contract term for a
| suﬁcuconha,includingemnsiommdmewm,shanexceedfmnmemeptn
- set forth in Section 13-1-150 NMSA 1978,

4,

A. lmmsmmyummbydﬂmofmmhm
upon written notice deli totheoﬂurpatyatlemﬂﬂﬂy(m)dayapﬁormﬂueinmm
toftetminaﬁon. Bwuommmomdmproﬁdedmﬂ:iswﬂwcmhmle
rmqmmmmmmwmmmhmmmmmmm
'Comm’srecdpt_oﬂhemﬁuoftunﬁmﬁm.ifﬁecnyhﬂnmimﬁngm,mme
,Commﬂmﬁngofﬂmmﬁwofhmimﬁon,ifmeCmmismetamimm
mﬁmmm&mmﬁmofm.ﬁmshmmmmmmmws

;snbmxtanmvoioeﬁorawhworkwithinﬂ:hty(m)dmofmcdvingormdinglhemﬁoeof
‘termination. Notwithmdingthefoming,thisAmentmaybetwminmiumediwy
'uponwﬁmmﬁeowﬂaeCmmifﬂnConwbmmmablempufomthenﬁm
omwfor.uddamhedbymemymiﬂdnrhgmewmofdﬁsAmmmeConm«

Leamipation Managemen ImmediatelyuponreodptbyeiﬂmtheCityorthe
Contractor of notice of tenmination of this Agrecment, the Contractor shall: 1) not incur any further
obliglﬁonsforsdaﬁu.wﬁmmmyomwweofﬁmdsmdamiswmtﬁthom
written approval of the City; 2) oomplywid:a!ldh'ecﬁvesiasuedbytheCityinthcnoﬁceof
wmimﬁonastothepa'fommcoofwmkundathisApemem; and 3) take such action as the City

s
mmofMAmmmmﬁmmnsuﬁdthmmdnﬂoﬁnﬁm
being made by the City Council for the performance of this Agreement. If sufficient appropriations

' 4



6. Mﬁm::m

‘ m&mmmiuammmplommindepmdmmnmmm'g
: mwmhmdtymdnmwhmofmsmdﬂmm.m&m
'mdiuammdm%ﬂmwl«mu&mmmmofmp



e VeI ETVRN AT

(PRl ‘A,‘-"'. '] ,l.'. PR i FARLR NS FAS |
. A. mmwmmmnpmymmmmmm
i mmofthisAgmt,ehannotaeqlﬁmanyinMdm«indM which would conflict in any
fmama-ordegmewithlhepafonmmormvioesrequimdunduthew

13.

, A MApounanahaﬂnotbedta'ed,chmgedormmdedexceptbyMummtin
wﬁﬁngexmtedbyﬂnpuﬁeshumaﬂanotbcmqu&edsimMem

The Procurement Code, Sections 13-1-28 through 13-1-199, NMSA 1978, imposes civil and
criminal penalties for its violation, In addition, the New Mexico criminal statutes impose felony
Ppenalties for illegal bribes, gratuities and ki :



g ¥ orkers Compenation (including aocident and discase coverage statutory limi
Employers lisbility: $100,000. ) he foni

?



P T -

d. Umbrella: $1,000,000.

3ecords and Financial Andi

mCommshﬂlmaimdndchiledﬁmomdapmdimmMindimethem
ﬁmgandmofmmndaﬁMngmAm'smMeﬁeamdmﬁnMﬁn
apaiodof&nu@)ymﬁﬁomthedahofﬁnﬂpaymmmduﬁsw ‘The records shall be
subject to inspection by the City. TheCityshalllmvethcﬁdmoauditbﬂlhgbothbeﬁommdcﬂu

aeﬁommﬁorpmceedingrdudm&cwﬁmp«ﬁnmedby&cConanyoﬁw,w
mhmmmmmm&hAmisbmmmhcmm:,m
%kmm“mumbmmwmmmdmmnmmﬁum
notify the legal counse} of the City.

23.

u.

If any term or condition of this Agreement shall be held invalid or unenforceable, the
remainder of this Amentshallnotbetﬂ’eetedandshallbevalidmdenfmcuble.

25. inforcenent of AgTeement
A party’s faihnetorequhesuiotpafmmamcofmypmvisionofthisAmentshaumt
wﬁvcadiminiahthupugfsﬁghtthauﬂamdanmdmiaoompﬁmwiﬂ:mnormyotha

provision. No waiverbyapartyofanyofihﬁgbtsmduthisAmmtshanbeeﬁ‘ecﬁveunlm




To the Contractor:  Viedimir Jones
Colorado Springs, CO. £0903-3928

If Contractor is mmammmm)mmmm
Wﬂmuwumdmubmmhﬁemﬂmmm
. &mam.dhummmm«wﬁmwhmybm
into a binding contract.

NMW.MMQMWMMudmmMM

dmwmmwmm

CITY OF SANTA FE: comnlﬁm

E%@Wn / %ng

pate;_ S {u DATE:; ;éﬂﬂﬁ_
CRSé_Q5-42(329-00-0

Registration #_{4-00187(A|



" ATTEST:

L)

LANDAY.
CLERK
e mils 5Py /busy

I APPROVED AS TO FORM:

l‘%mm—ﬁ’wﬁ

+APPROVED:

é"mé{l%fz FNAN%IRBCEOR m

22108.561850

1o



Signature: Geralm Cariehas

Geralyn Cardenas (Sep 16,2020 13:30 MDT)

Email: gfcardenas@santafenm.gov



https://santafenm.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAx6CsK88koZrGLuRYIEBfmdPPhjfY6o5S

GB TOURISM 20-0467 Vladimir Jones - not
executed

Final Audit Report 2020-09-17
Created: 2020-09-15
By: YODEL CATANACH (yocatanach@ci.santa-fe.nm.us)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAX6CsK88koZrGLURYIEBfmdPPhjfY605S

"GB TOURISM 20-0467 VIadimir Jones - not executed" History

9 Document created by YODEL CATANACH (yocatanach@ci.santa-fe.nm.us)
2020-09-15 - 9:01:56 PM GMT- IP address: 63.232.20.2

£3 Document emailed to Mary McCoy (mtmccoy@santafenm.gov) for signature
2020-09-15 - 9:06:11 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Mary McCoy (mtmccoy@santafenm.gov)
2020-09-16 - 7:08:41 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254

2% Document e-signed by Mary McCoy (mtmccoy@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2020-09-16 - 7:10:25 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

4 Document emailed to Geralyn Cardenas (gfcardenas@santafenm.gov) for signature
2020-09-16 - 7:10:27 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Geralyn Cardenas (gfcardenas@santafenm.gov)
2020-09-16 - 7:30:03 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254

% Document e-signed by Geralyn Cardenas (gfcardenas@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2020-09-16 - 7:30:59 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

£3 Document emailed to Alan Webber (amwebber@santafenm.gov) for signature
2020-09-16 - 7:31:01 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Alan Webber (amwebber@santafenm.gov)
2020-09-16 - 7:37:15 PM GMT- IP address: 63.232.20.2

2% Document e-signed by Alan Webber (amwebber@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2020-09-16 - 7:37:44 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

% POWERED BY
(J;»s@é/t— Adobe Sign




£% Document emailed to Yolanda Vigil (yyvigil@santafenm.gov) for signature
2020-09-16 - 7:37:48 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Yolanda Vigil (yyvigil@santafenm.gov)
2020-09-17 - 9:24:35 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254

2% Document e-signed by Yolanda Vigil (yyvigil@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2020-09-17 - 9:24:53 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

@ Agreement completed.
2020-09-17 - 9:24:53 PM GMT

POWERED BY

Adobe Sign




		2020-09-17T14:24:56-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




